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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 1335 OF 2015 
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  17 APRIL 2015
Mr D America (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications:
[bookmark: OLE_LINK43][bookmark: OLE_LINK42]What amount was owed to the Independent Communications Authority of South Africa for unpaid broadcasting licence fees by (a) all spheres of government and (b) entities reporting to national government departments as at 31 March 2015?							                                                                NW1545E


REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
(a) None 
(b) Only South African Broadcasting Corporation (SABC), which is exempted from paying an annual license fee. 


[bookmark: _GoBack]


MR N MUNZHELELE
[ACTING] DIRECTOR GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE: 







MS AF MUTHAMBI, MP
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:
Parliamentary question 1335 of 2015
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